
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 

IB-23 

IG-90 

IG-94 

IG-495 

IG-644 

IG-816 

IG-2860A 

IGB-21 

IGB-22 

IGB-1007 

IGB-1010 

IGB-1025 

IGB-1239 

IGB-1240 

IGB-2176 

IG-579A 

X-490A 

IGS-104 

IGW-38 

IGW-39 

IGW-54 

IGW-187 

IGW-30288 
** 

** 

IGW-37 

IGW-92 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW-4108 

IGW-4108A 
IGW-4108B 
IGW-4108C 
IGW-4108D 

IGW-4108,A,B,C,D DISTRIBUTO� PARTS LIST IGW-4108,A,B,C,D 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Bushing, Insulating 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Lower 
7 Terminal, H. T. Wire 
1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
1 Coupling, Drive, Dist. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
1 Arm, Advance 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
2 Spring & Hinge Clamp, Cap 
1 Plate, Breaker 
1 CONDENSER 
1 ROTOR 
1 CAP, DISTRIBUTOR 
1 Base Assy., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Oiler, Sleeve, Press In, 1/4 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Uppe 
1 Bushing, Insulating 
1 Stud, Terminal, U0-32 

1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
• Washer, Term. Stud 
1 CONTACTSET,BREAKER 
1 Shaft & Gov. Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
1 Spacer, CAm 

1 2 3 4 5 

Shaft & Gov. 

Assy. 

IGW-3048LD 
IGW-3048LL 
IGW-3048LP 
IGW-3048LT 
IGW-3048LU 

Spring Set 

IGB-324S 
IGB-328AS 
IGB-328ES 
IGB-324S 
IGB-3�8ES 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
.. 2 Washer 
•• 2 Weight, Governor 

Shaft, Drive IGW -2048LD 1 
•• 1 Cam, & Stop Plate, 

6 Cyl., L.H. 
SW-213 1 Rivet, Coupling, Dr. 

Shaft 
8X-59 

8X-173 

8X-183A 

12X-195 

12X-196 

8X-304 

X-1270 

X-1276 

1 Screw, Condenser, Mtg. 
Rd. Hd., #8-32x3j16 

2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
#10-32 

1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
#10 

3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
#8 

2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
#10 

3 Screw, Breaker Plate, Rd., 
Hd., #8-32x5/16 

1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf., 
#10 

1 Washer, Condenser Mtg., 
Skpf., #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

• • See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

• Use as required. 

Washer 

None 
IGW-107 
IGW-107 
None 
IGW-107 

UNIT 

IGW-4108,A 
IGW-4108B 
IGW-4108C D 

Weight 
Governor 

IGW-101,1LB 
IGW-1090L 
IGW-1090L 
IGW-1014LB 
IGW-1090L 

APPLICATION 

Brockway 

Cam 

IGW-2100LB 
IGW-2100LY 
IGW-2100LY 
IGW-2100L 
IGW-2100LX 

Continental & Checker 
Continental 

(Issued 8-15-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. Fit� in 

"N(JTE: When� part numht:rs art: shown in parl'nthcsi� 
they arc for rdercnce only. By stocking suh-part' the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

E'-luipmcnt & Pan� Li.\t Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
* 1 
* 1 

IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-.g4 7 
IG-495 1 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490 1 

* 1 
IGP-33t 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 

IGW -4114,A,B, 
C DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST ,D,E,F 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
Gear, Dist., Follower 
Rivet, Drive Shaft 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, C am Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Post, lnner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Post 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Rotor 
Cap, 6 Cyl. 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Arm, Advance 
Contact, Breaker Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 

Part No. 
No. Used 

* 1 
* 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 

* 2 
IGW -2047RF 1 

* 1 
SX-59 1 

SX-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

X-195 3 
X-196 2 

8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 
X-1276 1 

IGW -4114,A,B, 
C,D,E,F 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam, & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl., R.H. 

Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x3j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, #8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Screw, Breaker Plate, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x5j16 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg. Skpf. #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 

Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

IGW-3028t 1 Arm, Breaker, C on tact 

1 2 3 4 5 
t C ontact Set, Service IGW -3028S 

Assembly 
No. 

Gear Dist., 
Follower 

IGW-4114 
IGW-4114A 
IGW-4114B 
IGW-4114C 
IGW-4114D 
IGW-4114E 
IGW-4114F 

None 
GE-56 
GE-56 
GE-56 
GE-41 
GE-56 
GE-56 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW-4114 
IGW-4114A 
IGW-4114B 
IGW-41l4C 
IGW-4114D 
IGW-4114E 
IGW-4114F 

Rivet Arm 
Advance 

None 
GJ-236 
GJ-236 
GJ-236 
GJ-236 
GJ-236 
GJ-236 

IGC-2024AC-15 
IGC -2024G-15 
IGC-2024AC-15 
IGC-2024AC-15 
IGC-2024G-15 
IGC-2024AM-15 
IGC-2024AE-15 

Cam & Stop 
Plate 

IGW-2100RE 
IGW-2100RN 
IGW-2100RE 
IGW-2100RE 
IGW-2100RN 
IGW-2100RE 
IGW-2100RT 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assy. 

IGW-3047RH 
IGW-3047RP 
IGW-3047RH 
IGW-3047RH 
IGW-3047RP 
IGW-3047RT 
IGW-3047RZ 

Unit 

IGW-4114 
IGW-4114A 
IGW-4114B 

I IGW-4114C, 
L D,E,F 

Spring Set 
Gov. Weight 

IGB-2918 
IGB-2998 
IGB-291S 
IGB-2918 
IGB-299S 
IGB-3068 
IGB-3188 

IGW-1014RB 
IGW-1063R 
IGW-1014RB 
IGW-1014RB 
IGW-1063R 
IGW-1014RB 
IGW-1014RB 

Application 

Eagle Tractor 
Diamond T 
Toro, U.S. Motor 

Diamond T 

(Issued 11-1-46) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4116, A,B,C, DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4116,A,B,C 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 Bushing Ins,, Term. Stud IGW-30288 1 Contact Set, Breaker 
* * 1 GEAR, FOLLOWER ** 1 Rivet, Gear 

IG-23 1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
IG-90 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Rd. #8-32x3jl6 

Lower BX-173 2 Nut, Term., Stud, Hex. #10-32 
IG-94 5 Terminal, H.T. Wire 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
IG-495 1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
IG-816 1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm Sc., #8 
IG-2860A-2 1 Arm, Advance 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 

#10 IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025 
IGB-1239 
IGB-1241 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188 
IGW-2055 

IG-579A 
** 
** 

IGW-37 
IGW-92 

** 

** 

** 

** 

1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Outer Rd, Rd. #8-32x5j16 
2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap X-490A 1 Oiler 
1 Plate, Breaker X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 CONDENSER X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
1 ROTOR Skpf. #8 
1 CAP ASSY., DIST. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Upper * Use as required. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Stud, Terminal, #10-32 ** See table following parts list for part 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner number applying to assembly wanted. 
* Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Wick, Felt 
1 Base Assy., Dist, 
2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Shaft & Gov, Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
1 Spacer, Cam 
2 Weight, Governor 
1 washer 
1 Shaft, Drive 
1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl., 

R.H. 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assembly No. Assy. Gear Pin Spring Set 

IGW-4116 IGW-3018RP None None IGB-315S 
IGW-4116A IGW-3018R.X IG-261 SW-213 IGB-328SS 
IGW-4116B IGW-301BRX GK-36 SW-213 IGB-328SS 
IGW-4116C IGW-3018RV-1 GK-36 SW-213 IGB-301S 

Assembly No. Washer Gov. Weight Dr. Shaft Cam & Stop Plate 
IGW-4116 None IGW-1014RB IGW -2018RK IGW-2100RG 
IGW-4116A IGW-107 IGW-1090R IGW-2018RL IGW-2100RX 
IGW -4116B IGW-107 IGW-1090R IGW-2018RL IGW-2100R.X 
IGW-4116C None IGW-1014RB IGW-2018RL IGW-2100RK 

I UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4116 Gray Marine 
IGW-4116A,B,C Universal Mtr. 

(Issued 4-26-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
* 1 

IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 
IG-816A± 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

* 2 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 

IGW-4120, -1, A, B, 
B-2,C,C-2 

DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
GEAR, DISTRIBUTOR, 
FOLLOWER 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H. T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Plug, Rubber, Vent. Hole 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR 
CAP ASSY. , DIST. 
Base Assembly, Dist. 

Part 
No, 

IGW-187 
IGW-188 
IGW-3028S 

* 

* 

IGW-37 
IGW-92 

* 

IGW-2047RF 
* 

* 

8X-59 

8X-173 

8X-183A 
12X-195 

No. 
Used 

** 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 

2 

1 
3 

IGW-4120,-1,A,B, 
B-2,C,C-2 

(Issued 4-23-52) 

Name of Part 

Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov, Assembly 

SPRING SET, GOV. 
WEIGHT 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer,Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
R.H. 

Rivet, Gear 
Screw, Condenser Mtg. , Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
#10-32 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud,#10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
sc.' #8 

IGC-2024AP± 1 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Arm, Advance 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud,#10 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW-4120 
IGW-4120-1 
IGW-4120A 
IGW-4120B 
IGW-4120B-2 
IGW-4120C 
IGW-4120C-2 

1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 

8X-304 

X-490A 

3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. , 
Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 

1 Oiler 1 
1 
1 

Bushing,Ins. Term. Stud,Inner 
Stud, Terminal, Primary 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 

X-1270 
X-1276 

1 Washer,Term. Stud,Skpf.#10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 

sc. ' Skpf. #8 

Gear, Rivet, 
Follower Gear 

None None 
None None 
GE-36 SW-213 
None None 
None None 
None None 
None None 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

± Used on assemblies having suffix "·2". 
* *  Use as Required. 

Plug, Shaft & Spring Set, Weight, Cam & Stop Plate 
Vent. Hole Gov. Assy. Gov. Weight Governor 4 Cyl. R. H. 

None IGW-3047RJ IGB-299S IGW-1014RB IGW-2100RD 
IGB-264 IGW-3047RJ IGB-299S IGW-1014RB IGW-2100RD 

None IGW-3047RL IGB-297S IGW-1014RB IGW-2100RJ 
None IGW-3047RK IGB-324S IGW-1063R IGW-2100RU 
None IGW-3047RK IGB-324S IGW-1063R IGW-2100RU 
None IGW-3047RU IGB-324S IGW-1063R IGW-2100RAA 
None IGW-3047RU IGB-324S IGW-1063R IGW-2100RAA 

UNIT APPLICATION 
IGW-4120 Hercules 
IGW-4120-1 Fate Root Heath, Kalamazoo 
IGW-4120A 
IGW-4120B Ready Power Co. 
IGW-4120B-2 Hercules 
IGW-4120C Hercules 
IGW-4120C-2 Fairmont Railways, U.s. Motors 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4139,A,B,C,D. DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW�4139,A,B,C,D 

No. No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-495 1 
IG-644 1 
IG-816 1 
IG-2860A-3 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-224 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1225A 1 
IGB-230 2 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-2233 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490A 1 

IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 1 
IGW -3028S 1 

* 1 
* 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 

* 2 
* 2 

IGW -2048LD 1 
* 1 

Assembly No. 

IGW-4139 
IGW-4139A 
IGW-4139B 
IGW-4139C 
IGW-4139D 

1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Coupling, Drive, Dist. 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Outer 
COVER, CAP, DIST. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP ASSY., DIST. 

Rubber Gasket 
ROTOR 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 

Washer 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, .Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl., 
L.H. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assy. 

IGW-3048LF 
IGW-3048LG 
IGW-3048LJ 
IGW-3048LN 
IGW-3048LQ 

Spring Set 

IGB-297S 
IGB-299S 
IGB-300AS 
IGB-328ES 
IGB-301S 

SW-213 1 
BX-59 1 

8X-173 2 
BX-183A 1 

12X-195 3 

12X-196 2 
8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 
X-1276 1 

BX-1340 2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Rivet, Collar, Drive Shaft 
Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Screw, Breaker Plate 
Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #8 
Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 
#8-32x3/4 
1 2 3 4 5 

* See table following list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

Washer Weight Gov. Cam & Stop 
Plate 

None IGW-1063L IGW-2100LM 
None IGW-1063L IGW-2100LP 
IGW-107 IGW-1090L IGW-2100LQ 
IGW-107 IGW-1090L IGW-2100LM 
None IGW-1014LB IGW-2100LAA 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4139 Continental 
IGW-4139A Massey Harris 
IGW-4139B Continental 
IGW-4139C Continental, White , 

Clark Equipment 
IGW-4139D Continental 

(Issued 3-25-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 3 
IG-495 1 
IG-816C 1 
IG-2860A-1 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1002 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1065 1 
IGP-2176C 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490 1 

IGP-33* 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW -3018LC 1 
IGB-327S 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063L 2 
IGW-2018LA 1 
IGW-2100LR 1 
IGW-3028* 1 

IGW-4146 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4146 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Insulating 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Rotor 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Cap, 2 Cyl. 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
O iler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Contact, Breaker Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 2 Cyl., L.H 

Arm, Breaker Contact 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

8X-59 

8X-173 

No. 
Used 

1 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Screw, Mtg., Condenser, 
Rd. Rd., #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
#10-32 

8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Ground 
Screw #10 

X-195 3 Washer, Lock, Breaker 
Plate, #8 

X-196 2 Washer, Lock, Terminal 
Stud, #10 

8X-304 3 Screw, Attaching, Breaker 
Plate, Rd. Rd., #8-32x5j16 

X-1270 1 Washer, Skpf., Terminal 
Stud, #10 

X-1276 1 Washer, Skpf., Condenser 
Mtg., Sc. #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Contact Set, Service IGW -3028S. 

Unit Application 

IGW-4146 Novo Engine 

Printed in U. S. A. 
(Issued 1-14-47) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesiS 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
** 

IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-94 
IG-495 

IGB-21 

IGB-22 

IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025 
IGB-1239 
IGB-1241 
IGB-2254A 

IG-579A 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 

IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188 
IGW-3028S 

** 

** 

IGW-37 
IGW-92 

IGW-4152,A,B, C DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IL>W-4152,A,B,C 

(Issued 5-19-54} 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud IGW-1014RB 2 Weight, Governor 
1 Rivet, Gear IGW-2024RB 1 Shaft, Drive 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw ** 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 4 Cyl. R. H. 

Lower 8X-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg. , 
5 Terminal, H. T. Wire Rd. Hd. #8-32x3/16 
1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 8X-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 

Inner 8X-183A 1 ·Washer, Plain, Term. Stud. 
1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, #10 

Outer 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Screw, #8 
1 Plate, Breaker 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
1 CONDENSER #10 
1 ROTOR 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. , 
1 CAP, DISTRIBUTOR Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
1 Base Assy. , Dist. X-490A 1 Oiler 
2 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Screw, Skpf. #8 

Upper 
1 Bushing, Insulating, Term. 

Stud 
1 Stud, Terminal, Primary * Use as required. 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
* Washer, Term. Stud ** See table following parts list for part 
1 Wick, Felt number applying to assembly wanted. 
1 CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
1 Shaft & Gov. Assembly 
1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
1 Spacer, Cam 

Assembly Rivet, Shaft & Spring Set, 
No. Gear Gov. Assy. Gov. Weight 

IGW-4152 None IGW-3024RG IGB-312S 

IGW-4152A None IGW-3024RJ IGB-299S 
IGW-4152B GJ-236 IGW-3024RG IGB-312S 
IGW-4152C None IGW-3024RN IGB-306S 

UNIT 

IGW-4152 

IGW-4152A 
IGW-4152B 
IGW-4152C 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Cam & 
Stop Plate 

IliW-2100RW 
IGW -2100RD 
H.i'W -2100RW 
IGW-2100RB 

APPLICATION 

Chris Craft, Lathrop Marine , 
Owens Yacht, Palmer Marine 
Hercules, Michigan Marine 
Universal Marine 
Chris Craft 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 

IGW-4156,A,B,C,D DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

Part No. 

IGW -4156,A,B,C ,D 
(Issued 10-9-50) 

No. Used Name of Part No. used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 
IG-644 1 
IG-816 1 
IG-1860A-4 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-264 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 ** 

IGW -188 1 
IGW-30288 1 

* 1 
* 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW-4156 
IGW -4156A 
IGW-4156B 
IGW -4156C 
IGW-4156D 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Coupling, Drive, Dist. 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Plug, Rubber, Vent. Hole 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR 
CAP, DISTRIBUTOR 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
washer 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 

Shaft & Spring Set, 
Gov. Assy. Gov. Weight 

IGW-3048LK IGB-300S 
IGW-304BLM IGB-318S 
IGW-3048LG IGB-299S 
IGW-304BLQ lGB-301S 
lGW-304BLR IGB-323AS 

* 2 Washer 
* 2 Weight, Governor 

IGW-2048LD 1 Shaft, Drive 
* 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 

L.H. 
sw -213 1 Rivet, Coupling 
BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x3j16 
BX-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 

#10-32 
8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 

12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Sc., #8 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, # 10 
BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 
X-490A 1 Oiler 
X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. # 10 
X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #8 

** Use as Required. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Weight, Cam & Stop Plate, 
washer Governor 6 Cyl. L.H. 
IGW-107 IGW-1090L IGW -2100LQ 

None IGW-1014LB IGW-2100LQ 
None IGW-1063L IGW-2100LP 
None IGW-1014LB IGW -21 OOLAA 
None IGW-1014LB IGW -21 OOLAA 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4156 American Bantam Car Co. 
IGW-4156A American Bantam Car Co., 

Continental 
IGW-4156B J .I. Case 
IGW-4156C D.W. Onan, Continental 
IGW-4156D Continental 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-94 
IG-495 

IG-816 
IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025 
IGB-1239 
IGB-1241 
IGB-2176 

IG-579A 

IGW-4157 ,A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Bushing Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Lower 
5 Terminal, H.T. Wire 
1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 

5j16x3j 16 
1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR 

Part 
No. 

BX-59 

BX-173 
BX-183A 

12X-195 

12X-196 

BX-304 

X-490 
X- 1270 

X-1276 

IGW-4157 .A 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. # 8-32x3 j16 

2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plam #10 
3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 

Sc., #8 
2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 

#10 
3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 
1 Oiler 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. 

#10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 

Sc., Skpf., #8 

2 

CAP ASSY., DIST. 
Base Assy., Dist. 

**Used as Required. 
IGH-1016A-1 1 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Arm, Advance 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applymg to assembly wanted. 

IGS- 104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW- 187 
IGW-188 
IGW-3028S 

* 
* 

IGW-37 
IGW-92 

* 

1 

1 
1 
1 

** 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, # 10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaimng 
Spacer, Cam 
We1ght, Governor 

IGW-2047RF 1 Shaft, Drive 
* 1 Cam, & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 

R.H. 

Unit 

IGW-4157 
IGW-4157A 

Shaft & 

Gov. Assy. 

IGW-3047RJ 
IGW -3047R AE 

Cam & 

Stop Plate 

IGW-2100RD 
IGW -2 100RJ 

Gov. We\ght 

IGW-1014RB 
IGW-1090R 

Spring Set 

IGB-299S 
lGB-328JS 

UNIT ----1 APPLICATION 

IGW-4157,A Hercules 

(Issued 4-26-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts tht 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File"' 
Equipm:ent & Pans List B;Pdcr 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPiWENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
** 

IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-495 
** 

•• 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 
IGB-224 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025E 
IGB-1225D 
IGB-230 
IGB-1239 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 

IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188A 
IGW-2142 

IG-579A 
IGW-30288 
IGW-3143L 
IGB-327S 
IGW-37 
IGW-92 
IGW-1063L 
IGW-2100LF 

IGW-2143L 

IGW-4159-1,A DISTRffiUTOR PARTS LIST 

Part No. 

IGW-4159-1,A 
(Issued 3-8-51) 

No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 GEAR, FOLLOWER 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Shaft, Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Cover, Cap, Dist., 4 Cyl. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP ASSY ., DIST. 4 CYL. 

Rubber Gasket 
ROTOR 

1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

** 

BX-59 

BX-173 

8X-183A 
12X-195 
12X-196 

BX-304 

X-1270 
X-1276 

BX-1340 

X-1601 

1 Pin, Gear 
1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x3j16 
2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 

#10-32 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate #8 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, #10 
3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg., 

Sc., Skpf. #8 
2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 

#8-32x3/4 
1 Cup, Grease 

Upper • Use as required. 
1 Bushing, Insulating 
1 Stud, Terminal, #10-32 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
* Washer, Term. Stud 
1 Wick, Felt 
1 Base Assy., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
1 Shaft & Gov. Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
1 Spacer, Cam 
2 Weight, Governor 
1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl., 

L.H. 
1 Shaft, Drive 

Assembly Follower 
No. Gear 

IGW-4159-1 None 
IGW-4159A GE-50 

Thrust 
Washer 

IG-816 
None 

Printed in U. S. A. 

Advance 
Arm 

IG-1806N-1 
IG-2860A-3 

UNIT 

IGW-4159-1 
IGW·4159A 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Gear 
Pin 

None 
TGB-248 

APPLICATION 

Wisconsin Mtr. Co. 
Hyster, Wisconsin 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 

IG-495 1 
IG-816 1 

IG-1860B 1 
IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG·579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 ** 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3047LF 1 
IGB-297S 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 

IGW-4161 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used 

Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud IGW-1063L 2 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw IGW-2047LD 1 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, IGW-2100LG 1 
Lower 
Terminal, H. T. Wire sw-213 1 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 8X-59 1 
Washer, Thrust, Advance 
Arm 8X-173 2 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 8X-183A 1 
Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 12X-195 3 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 12X-196 2 
ROTOR 
CAP DISTRIBUIDR 8X-304 3 
Base Assy. , Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze X-490A 1 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, X-1270 1 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating X-1276 1 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer 
Washer, Term. Stud 

IGW-4161 
(Issued 4-12-51) 

Name of Part 

Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
L.H. 

Rivet, Coupling 
Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3/16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
#10-32 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
#10 
Lockwasher, Bre:ker Plate 
Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Terminal 
Stud, #10 
Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. , 
Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Oiler 
Washer, Term. Stud, 
Skpf. #10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg. 
Sc. , Skpf. #8 

Wick, Felt ** Use as Required. 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 

UNIT 

IGW-4161 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Diamond T. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

I 

I 

1 

1 
1 



' .  

I 

\ 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4163A,B DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4163A,B 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

CB-140 
ffi-23 
IG-90 

1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Lower 
IG-261 1 GEAR, FOLLOWER 
IG-495 1 
IG-816 1 
IG-2860A-2 1 

Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

1 ROTOR IGB-1002 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025 

2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
1 Plate, Breaker 
1 CONDENSER 
1 CAP ASSY ., DIST. IGB-1065 

IGS-104 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 

IGW-38 1 Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
IGW -39 1 Stud, Terminal, # 10-32 
IGW -54 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
IGW-187 * Was her, Term. Stud 
IGW-2055 1 Base Assy., Dist. 

IG-579A 2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
X-490A 1 Oiler 
** 1 Shaft & Gov. Assy. 
** 1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 

IGW -37 1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
IGW-92 1 Spacer, Cam 

** 2 Weight, Governor 
IGW-2018RL 1 Shaft, Drive 
IGW-2100RAB 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 2 Cyl., 

R.H. 

Assembly No. 

IGW-4163A 
IGW-4163B 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assy. 

IGW-3018RZ 
IGW-3018RAC 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

IGW-30288 1 CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
SW-213 1 Rivet, Gear 
BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. Rd. 

#8-32x3f16 
BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 

#10 
12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 

Sc., #8 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 

#10 
BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Rd. Rd. #8-32x5/16 
X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 

Sk:pf. #8 

* Use as required. 
** See table following parts list for part 

number applying to assembly wanted. 

Spring Set 

IGB-299S 
IGB-302S 

UNIT 

IGW-4163A,B 

Governor 
Weight 

IGW-1090R 
IGW-1014RB 

APPLICATION 

Universal Motor 

(Issued 1-17 -49) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





------- �-- · 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4164,-1 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4164,-1 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-495 1 
** 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

IGB-224 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1225 1 
IGB-230 2 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-2233 1 

IG-579A 2 
** 1 

IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3047RU 1 
IGB-324S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063R 2 
IGW-2047RF 1 
IGW-2100RAA 1 

8X-59 1 

8X-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Wick, Felt Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Cover, Cap, Dist. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP ASSY ., 4 CYL. 

Rubber Gasket 
ROTOR 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Arm Advance 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl., 
R.H. 

Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 

12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Sc., #8 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
#10 

8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 
Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 

X-490A 1 Oiler 
X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc. 

Skpf. #8 
8X-1340 2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 

#8-32x3/4 

* Use As Required. 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted, 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW-4164 
IGW-4164-1 

Thrust 
Washer 

None 
IG-816A 

Advance 
Arm 

None 
IGC-2024AD 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4164 Hercules 
IGW-4164-1 Hercules 

(Issued 4-26-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 

IGW-4167 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

Part No. 

IGW-4167 
(Issued 3-8-51) 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 Bushing, Ins., Field Term. BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., 
IB-23 1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw Rd. Hd. #8-32x3J16 
IG-90 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex, # 10-32 

Lower 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
IG-495 1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
IG-816A 1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm Sc., #8 
IG-1860A-1 1 Arm, Advance 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 

IGB-21 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner #10 
IGB-22 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 

Outer Rd. Hd. #8-32x5J16 
IGB-1007 2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap X-490A 1 Oiler 
IGB-1010 1 Plate, Breaker X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
IGB-1025 1 CONDENSER X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 
IGB-2176G 1 Base Assy ., Dist. Sc., Skpf. #8 

IG-579A 2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
IGS-104 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Upper • Use as required. 
IGW-38 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
IGW-39 1 Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
IGW-54 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
IGW-187 • Washer, Term. Stud 
IGW-188 1 
IGW-30288 1 
IGW-3103RB 1 
IGB-301S 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
1GW-1014RB 2 
IGW-2100RAD 1 

IGW-2103R 1 

Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 1 Cyl. 
R.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

UNIT 

IGW-4167 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Wisconsin Mtr. Co. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4168A,B DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4168A,B 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
•• 

IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-495 
IG-816 
IG-2806N-5 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-1002 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025E 
IGB-1065 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 

IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188A 
IGW-2163 

IG-579A 
IGW-3028S 
IGW-3143LA 
IGB-327S 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 GEAR 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Lower 
1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
1 Arm, Advance 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
1 ROTOR 
2 Spring & Hinge, Clam.;, Cap 
1 Plate, Breaker 
1 CONDENSER 
1 CAP ASSY., DIST. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Upper 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
1 Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
• Washer, Term. Stud 
1 Wick, Felt 
1 Base Assy ., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
1 Shaft & Gov. Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Governor 

Weight 
IGW-37 1 Spring, Cam Retaining 

Spacer, Cam IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063L 2 
IGW-2100LAB 1 

IGW-2143L 1 

Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 2 Cyl., 
L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Part 
No. 

SW-213 
BX-59 

BX-173 
BX-183A 

12X-195 

12X-196 
BX-304 

X-1270 
X-1276 

X-1601 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Rivet, Gear 
1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#8-32x3j16 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 

Sc., #8 
2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x5j16 
1 Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #8 
1 Cup, Grease 

• Use as required. 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. 

IGW-4168A 
IGW-4168B 

UNIT 

IGW-4168A 
IGW-4168B 

Gear 

GE-50 
GK-36 

APPLICATION 

Wisconsin 
Wisconsin 

(tssued 3-31-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

IGW-4169A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4169A 

Part No. No: 
No. Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
GK-36 1 
IB-23 1 

IG-90 1 

IG-94 7 
IG-495 1 
IG-816 1 
IG-1860A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007A 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 

IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188 1 
IGW -3018RAA 1 
IGB-328ES 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1090R 2 

IGW-2018RL 1 
IGW-2100RAE 1 

Bushing, Insulating 
GEAR, DIST. FOLLOWER 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw, Hex., 
3.5MM . 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Post Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Post 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR 
Cap., 6 Cyl. 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating 
Post, Terminal, #10-32 
washer 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring, Set, Governor Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. 
R.H. 

IGW-30288 
SW-213 
8X-59 
BX-173 
8X-183A 

12X-195 
12X-196 

SX-304 
X-490A 
X-1270 
X-1276 

1 CONTACTSET,BREAKER 
1 Rivet 
1 Screw, Rd. Hd., i8-32x3j16 
2 Nut, Hex., H0-32 
1 Washer, P lain, UO 

3 Washer, Lock, #8 
2 Washer, Lock, #10 
3 Screw, Rd. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
1 Oiler 
1 Washer, Skpf., #10 
1 Washer, Skpf., #8 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4169A Towmotor 

(Issued 4-1-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC· AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4169A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4169A 

Part No. Part No: 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
GK-36 1 
IB-23 1 

IG-90 1 

IG-94 7 
IG-495 1 
IG-816 1 
IG-1860A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007A 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025. 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 • 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3018RAA 1 
IGB-328ES 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1090R 2 
IGW-2018RL 1 
IGW-2100RAE 1 

Bushing, Insulating IGW-30288 1 CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
GEAR, DIST. FOLLOWER SW-213 1 Rivet 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw, Hex., 8X-59 1 Screw, Rd. Hd., 18-32x3j16 
3.5MM . SX:-173 2 Nut, Hex., 110-32 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, UO 
Lower 12X-195 3 Washer, Lock, #8 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 12X-196 2 Washer, Lock, flO 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve SX:-304 3 Screw, Rd. Hd., f8-32x5j16 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm X-490A 1 Oiler 
Arm, Advance X-1270 1 Washer, Skpf., #10 
Insulation, Term. Post Inner X-1276 1 Washer, Skpf., 18 
Washer, Ins., Term. Post 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER • Use as required. 
ROTOR 
Cap,, 6 Cyl. 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating 
Post, Terminal, #10-32 
washer 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring, Set, Governor Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. 
R.H. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4169A Towmotor 

(Issued 4-1-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
* 1 

IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 

IG-816C 1 
IG-1860A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490 1 

IGP-33t 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW -38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW -3028t 1 

* 1 
* 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 

* 2 
* 1 

IGW-2103R 1 

IGW-4175A,B DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4175A,B 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Insulating 
Gear, Dist., Follower 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Rotor 
Cap, Distributor 
Base, Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Contact, Breaker Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer 
Arm, Breaker Contact 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam. & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl., 
R.R. 
Shaft, Drive 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

SW-213 
8X-59 

8X-173 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 

2 

8X-183A 1 

X-195 3 

X-196 2 
8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 
X-1276 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Rivet., Gear 
Screw, Mtg., Condenser, 
Rd. Hd., #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
#10-32 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
#10 
Washer, Lock, Breaker Plate 
#8 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, #10 
Screw, Attaching, Breaker Plate, 
Rd. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Term. Stud, #10 
Washer, Skpf., Condenser Mtg., 
Screw, #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

* See Table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

t Contact Set, Service IGW-3028S. 

Assembly 
No. 

Gear Shaft & Gov. 
Assy. 

Spring 
Set 

Weight 
Governor 

Cam & Stop 
Plate 

IGW-4175A 
IGW-4175B 

GK-36 
GE-79 

IGW-3103RC 
IGW-3103RD 

IGB-327S 
IGB-318S 

IGW-1063R 
IGW-1014RB 

IGW-2100RB 
IGW-2100RD 

Unit 

IGW-4175A 
IGW-4175B 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Application 

Aircooled, LeRoi 
Continental 

(Issued 10-16-46) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4176,A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIS'i IGW-4176,A 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
CB-140 1 Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. IGW-30288 1 CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
IB-23 1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw ** 1 Shaft & Gov. Assy. 
IG-90 1 Washer, Thrust,Drive Shaft, IGB-315S 1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 

Lower IGW-37 1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
IG-94 3 Terminal, H.T. Wire IGW-92 1 Spacer, Cam 
IG-495 1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve IGW-1014RB 2 Weight, Governor 
IG-816A 1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm ** 1 Shaft, Drive 
IG-816 1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm IGW -2100RAF 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 2Cyl. 

IGB-21 1 Insulation, Term. Post, Inner R.H. 
IGB-22 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Post 8X-59 1 Screw, Mtg., Condenser, 
IGB-1007 2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Rd. Hd., f8-32x3/16 
IGB-1010 1 Plate, Breaker 8X-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
IGB-1025 1 CONDENSER 110-32 
IGB-1154B-1 1 Arm, Advance 8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 
IGB-1239 
IGB-2176 

IG-579A 
X-490A 

IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-1080 

1 R OTOR 
1 Base Assy., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Upper 
1 Bushing, Insulating 
1 Stud Terminal, U0-32 
1 Washer 
1 CAP, DIST. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assembly 

IGW-4176 
IGW-4176A 

IGW-3047RV 
IGW-3047RY 

Stud, UO 

X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 
18 

X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal 
Stud, 110 

8X-304 3 Screw, Attaching, Breaker 
Plate, Rd. Hd., f8-32x5j16 

X-1270 1 Washer, Skpf., Terminal 
Stud UO 

X-1276 1 Washet, Skpf., Condenser 
Mtg. Sc., 18 
1 2 3 4 5 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Shaft Drive 

IGW-2047R E  
IGW-2047RF 

UNIT 

IGW-4176, A 

APPLICATION 

MobUift 

(Issued 8-15-47} 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
th�y are for reference only. By stockin!( sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 
IG-816C 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-199 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGP-33t 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGS-1080 1 
IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-2056 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490 1 

IGW-3028t 1 
IGW -3087LB 1 
IGB-3188 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014LB 2 
IGW-2087L 1 
IGW -2100LE 1 

IGW-4177-1 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4177 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Insulating 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Collar, Shaft, Dist. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
ConJenser 
Rotor 
Cap, Distributor 
Contact, Breaker Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Arm, Advance 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Oiler, Press in Sleeve 

Arm, Breaker Contact 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 

Cam, & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl., L.H. 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

SW-213 1 
8X-59 1 

8X-173 2 

8X-183A 1 

X-195 3 

X-196 2 

8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 

X-1276 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Rivet, Collar, Drive Shaft 
Screw, Mtg., Condenser, 
Rd. Hd., #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
#10-32 
Washer, Flain, Term. Stud, 
#10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 
#8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
#10 
Screw, Attaching, Breaker 
Plate Rd. Hd., #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Term. Stud, 
#10 
Washer, Skpf ., Condenser 
Mtg. Screw, #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Contact Set, Service IGW -3028S. 

(Issued 4-16-46} 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1001 1 
IGB-1002 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490A 1 

IGC-2024K-3 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-3028S 1 
** 1 
** 1 

IGW -417 8,A DISTIUBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4178,A 

Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins. Term Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H.T. Wir e 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Cap, 4 Cyl, 
Rotor 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Arm, Advance 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 

Assembly 
No. 

IGW -4178 
IGW-4178A 

Shaft & Gov. 
Assembly 

IGW-3047RW 
IGW-3047RJ 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014RB 2 

** 1 
IGW-2100RD 1 

8X-59 1 

8X-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

12X-195 3 

12X-196 2 
8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 
X-1276 1 

Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. R.H. 

Screw, Condenser, Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 
Sc., t8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #8 

* Use as required. 
** See table following parts list for part 

number applying to assembly wanted. 

Spring Set 
Gov. Weight 

IGB-301S 
IGB-2998 

UNIT 

Shaft 
Drive 

IGW-2047RE 
IGW-2047RF 

IGW-4178 
IGW-4178A 

APPLICATION 

Hercules 
Kermath 

(Issued 7-13-48) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are tor reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW -4179 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4179 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 
IG-495 1 
IG-816A 1 
IG-1860A-1 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3103LA 1 
IGB-301S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014LB 2 
IGW-2100LAD 1 

IGW-2103L 1 
BX-59 1 

BX-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Spring, & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 

Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 

CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 1 Cyl., 
L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3J16 

Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 

12X-195 

12X-196 
BX-304 

X-1270 
X-1276 

3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Sc., i8 

2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
3 Screw, Breaker Plate 

Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32x5J16 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #8 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4179 Wisconsin 

(Issued 10-21-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-4181,A,B,C, DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4181,A,B,C 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 Bushing, Ins, Term. Stud. ** 1 Shaft & Governor Assy. 
IA0-10 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, ** 1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 

Upper IGW-37 1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
IA0-11 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, IGW-92 1 Spacer, Cam 

Upper IGW-1014LB 2 Weight, Governor 
IB-23 1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw ** 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. L.H. 
IG-90 1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, IGW-2176L 1 Shaft, Drive 

Lower SW-213 1 Rivet, Collar 
IG-94 5 Terminal, H.T. Wire BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
IG-495 1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve Hd. #8-32x3j16 
IG-816 1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 110-32 
IG-1860A 1 Arm, Advance 8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 

IGB-21 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate Sc., 
IGB-22 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, #8 

outer 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, #10 
IGB-199 1 Collar, Shaft, Dist. BX-304 3 Scre,w, Breaker Plate Mtg., 
IGB-1007 2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Rd. Hd. #8-32x5j16 
IGB-1010 1 Plate, Breaker X-490A 1 O iler 

** 1 CONDENSER X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf., #10 
IGB-1239 1 ROTOR X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Screw 
IGB-1241 1 CAP #8 

IGW-38 1 Washer, Inner Term. Stud, Ins. 
IGW-39 1 Stud, Terminal, #10-32 * Use as Required. 
IGW-54 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner •• See table following parts list for part 
IGW-187 * Washer, Term. Stud number applying to assembly wanted. 
IGW-188 1 Wick, Felt 

** 1 Base Assy., Dist. 
IG-579A 2 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

IGW-3028S 1 Contact Set, Breaker 

Shaft & Gov. Cam & 
Unit Condenser Base Assy. Assy. Spring Set Stop Plate 

IGW -4181 IGB-1025E IGW-2177 IGW-3176L IGB-302S IGW-2100LC 
IGW-4181A IGB-1025 IGW-2177A IGW-3176L IGB-302S IGW-2100LC 
IGW-4181B IGB-1025 
IGW-4181C IGB-1025 

IGW -2177A IGW-3176LA IGB-312S IGW-2100LF 
IGW-2177A IGW-3176LB IGB-315S IGW -2100LAE 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW -4181 
IGW-_4181A 
IGW-4181B 
IGW-4181C 

(Issued 9-27 -49} 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Crosley 
Cro�ley 
Cros_ley 
Crosley 

File in 
Equipmem & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG -90 1 

IG-94 7 
IG-495 1 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490A 1 

IGC-2024N-2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3047RX 1 
IGB-327S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063R 2 
IGW-2047RF 1 
IGW -2100RAG 1 

IGW-4183 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal, H. T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Adv. Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Spring, & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Rotor 
Cap, 6 Cyl. 

Part 
No. 

SX-59 

8X-173 
8X-183A 

12X-195 

12X-196 
SX-304 

X-1270 
X-1276 

IGW-4183 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. f8-32x3j16 

2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 
3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 

Sc., #8 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, #10 
3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 

Hd. #8-32x5j16 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #8 

Base Assy., Dist. * Use as required. 
Bearing, Abs, Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

1 Arm, Advance 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, U0-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. R.H 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4183 Kermath 

(Issued 7 -13-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PAR TS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-94 1 
IG-313 1 
IG-495 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-264 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025J 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGP-33 t 1 
IGS-19S 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-2178 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGW-179 1 

X-382 1 
XA-724 1 

IGW-3028 1 1 
IGW-3144LB 1 
IGB-328JS 1 

IGW-37 1 

IGW-182 1 
IGW-1014LB 2 
IGW-2100LY 1 

IGW-2144LA 1 

IGW-4184,A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4184,A 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 
Washer, Thrust, Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Insulation, Term. Post, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Post 
Plug, Rubber, Vent Hole 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Rotor 
Cap, 6 Cyl. 
Contact, Breaker Screw 
Collar, Shaft 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Inner Term. Stud Ins. 
Stud Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud Inner 
Base Assembly, Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Retainer, Oil Seal 
Grease Cup, 1/8 
Oil Seal 

Arm, Breaker Contact 
Shaft & Governor Assembly 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam, & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. 
L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

SW-213 1 
8X-59 1 

SX-173 1 

X-195 3 
12X-196 1 

8X-183A 1 
SX-304 3 

X-1270 1 

X-1276 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Rivet, Collar, Drive Shaft 
Screw, Mtg., Condenser, Rd. Rd., 
#8-32x3J16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
#10-32 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, #8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 
Screw, Attaching, Breaker Plate, 
Rd. Rd., #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Terminal Stud, 
#10 
Washer, Skpf., Condenser Mtg. 
Sc., #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

t SERVICE CONTACT SET IGW-30288. 

(Issued 2-8-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
GE-50 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-495 1 
IG-816 2 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-224 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025E 1 
IGB-1225 1 
IGB-230 2 
IGB-1239 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-2142A 1 
IG-579A 2 

X-490A 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3143L 1 
IGB-327S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063L 2 
IGW-2100LF 1 

IGW,.2l43L 1 
SW-213 1 
8X-59 1 

8X-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

12X-l95 3 

12X-196 2 
8X-304 3 

IGW-4187A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4187A 

Name of Part 

Term. Stud, Ins. 
Gear, Follower 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Cover, Cap, Dist. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Cap Assy., 4 Cyl. 

Rubber Gasket 
Rotor 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Base Assy. Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler 

Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Governor Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam. 
Weight, Governor 
Cam, & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Rivet, Gear 
Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate Sc., 
#8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x5f16 

Part 
No. 

X-1270 
X-1276 

BX-1340 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Skpf. #8 
2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 

#8-32x3/4 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICA TION 

IGW-4187A Wisconsin 

(Issued 7 -13-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are lor reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed:• 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-94 
IG-495 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 
IGB-199 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025 
IGB-1239 
IGB-1241A 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188 
IGW-2056 

IG-579A 
IGW-3028S 

** 
** 

IGW-37 
IGW-92 

** 
** 

IGW-2087L 

IGW-4189,A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4189,A 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 Bushibg, Ins., Term. Stud IGW-2100LE 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact Screw L.H. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, SW-213 1 Rivet, Collar 

Lower BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg .. Rd. 
5 Terminal, H.T. Wire Hd. # 8-32x3 j16 
1 Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud #10 
1 Collar, Shaft, Dist. 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
2 Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Sc., #8 
1 Plate, Breaker 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal 
1 CONDENSER Stud, #10 
1 ROTOR BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. 
1 CAP ASSY., DIST. Rd. Hd. #8-32x5J16 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, X-490A 1 O iler 

Upper X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud Skpf. #10 
1 Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inne1 X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 
1 Stud Terminal, # 10-32 Sc., Skpf. #8 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
* Washer, Term. Stud 
1 Wick, Felt * Use as Required. 
1 Base Assy., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Abs. Bronze ** See table following parts list for part 
1 CONTACT SET, BREAKER number applying to assembly wanted. 
1 Shaft & Governor Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Governor Weight 
1 Spring, Cam Retaining 
1 Spacer, Cam 
2 Washer 
2 Weight, Governor 
1 Shaft, Drive 

Assembly No. Shaft & Gov. Spring Set Washer Gov. Weight 

IGW -4189 IGW -3087LC 
IGW-4189A IGW-3087LD 

IGB-301S 
IGB-319AS 

None 
IGW-107 

IGW-1014LB 
IGW-1090L 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4189,A Willys 

(Issued 4-20-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 7 
IG-495 1 
IG-644 1 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490 1 

IGP-33t 1 
IGS-21 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGS-1020-1 1 
IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW -3028t 1 
IGW -3048RK 1 
IGB-297S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063R 2 
IGW -2048RB 1 
IGW-2100RE 1 

IGW-4190 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4190 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Terminal. H.T. Wire 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Coupling, Drive, Dist. 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Post, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Post 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
Condenser 
Rotor 
Cap, 6 Cyl. 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronz-. 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Contact, Breaker Screw 
Pointer, Advance Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Arm, Advance 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Inner 
Arm, Breaker, Contact 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam, & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. R.H 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

SW-213 1 
8X-59 1 

8X-173 2 

8X-183A 1 

12X-195 3 

12X-196 2 

8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 

X-1276 1 

Name of Fart 
1 2 3 4 5 
Rivet, Collar, Drive Shaft 
Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
#10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 
#10 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 
#8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
#10 
Screw, Breaker Plate, Rd. Hd. 
#8-32x5j16 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. 
#10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg., Skpf. 
#8 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Contact Set, Service IGW-3028S. 

Unit Application 

IGW-4190 Reo Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 7 -24-46) 
File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
GE-79 1 
IB-23 1 

IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-816 1 
IG-495 1 
IG-2860A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1001 1 
IGB-1002 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490A 1 

IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-30288 1 
IGW -3103RD 1 
IGB-318S 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014RB 2 
IGW-2100RD 1 
IGW-2103R 1 

IGW-4191A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4191A 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud SW-213 1 Rivet, Gear 
Gear, Follower BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw Rd. #8-32x3/16 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 8X-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
Lower U0-32 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate, 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve Sc., #8 
Arm, Advance 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud Rd. #8-32x5/16 
Cap X-1270 1 Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. 
Rotor no 

Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg., Skpf. 
Plate, Breaker 18 
Condenser 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze * Use as required. 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press in, 1/4 

Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, U0-32 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. R.H 
Shaft, Drive 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4191A Tow motor 

(Issued 7-13-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1007 1 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
X-490A 1 

IGS-21 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGS-1020 1 
IGW-3£ 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3184R 1 
IGB-299S 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW -1014RB 2 
IGW -2100RD 1 

iGW-2184R 1 

IGW-4192 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4192 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Nut, Lock, Contl\ct Screw Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Lower 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve Sc., #8 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud #10 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg. Rd. 
Plate, Breaker Hd. #8-32x5j16 
CONDENSER X-1270 1 Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf, 
ROTOR #10 
CAP ASSY., DIST. X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc. 
Base Assy ., Dist. Skpf. #8 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Sleeve, Press In, 1/4 

Pointer, Advance Arm 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, * Use as ReQuired. 
Upper ' 

Arm, Advance 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Gov. 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
R.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4192 Atlas Diesel 

(Issued 6-15-48) 
Primed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference on ly. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be a.sembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 

m-23 

IG -90 

IG-94 
IG-495 

IG-816 

IG-1860A 
IGB-21 

IGB-22 

IGB-1007 

IGB-1010 

IGB-1025 

IGB-1239 

IGB-1240 

IGB-2176 

IG-579A 

X-490A 

IGS-19S 

IGS-104 

IGW-38 

IGW-39 

IGW-54 

IGW-187 

IGW-30288 

IGW-3186L 

IGB-3158 

IGW-4194 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4194 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bushing, Term. Stud, Ins. 
1 Nut, Lock, Contact, Screw 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 

Lower 
7 Terminal, H;T. Wire 
1 Wick Felt, Cam Sleeve 
1 Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm. 
1 Arm, Advance 
1 Insulation. Term. Stud, Inner 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud. 
2 Spring, & Hinge, Clamp Cap 
1 Plate Breaker 
1 CONDENSER 
1 ROTOR 
1 CAP, 6 CYL. 
1 Base Assy., Dist. 
2 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Oiler, Sleeve, Press In, 1/4 
1 Collar, Shaft 
1 Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, Upper 
1 Bushing, Insulating 
1 Stud Terminal, #10-32 

1 washer 
* Washer, Term. Stud 
1 Contact Set, Breaker 
1 Shaft & Governor Assy. 
1 Spring Set, Gov. Weight 

1 2 3 4 5 

No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

IGW-37 1 

IGW-92 i 
IGW-1014LB 2 
IGW-2100LA 1 

IGW-2186L 1 
SW-213 1 
BX-59 1 

8X-173 2 

8X-183A 1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Spring,Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Caq�. 
Weight Gov. 
Cam & Stop Plate, 
6 Cyl. L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Rivet, Collar 
Screw, Condenser Mtg., 
Rd. Hd. #8-32x3/16 
Nut, Terminal Stud, 
Hex., #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, 
Plain #10 

12X-195 

12X-196 

3 Lockwasher, Breaker 
Plate #8 

BX-304 

X-1270 

X-1276 

2 Lockwasher, Terminal 
Stud., #10 

3 Screw, Breaker Plate 
Rd. Hd.#8-32x5j16 

1 Washer, Terminal Stud. 
Skpf. #10 

1 Washer, Condenser Mtg., 
Skpf. #8 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Used As Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW -4194 Mobilift 

(Issued 8-15-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where parr numhers are shown in parenthesis 
th�y are for ro:ference only. By s10cking suh·parts the 
complete part can be: assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-495 
IG-816 
IG-2860A-3 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-199 
IGB-224 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025E 
IGB-1225 
IGB-230 
IGB-1239 
IGB-2313 

IG-579A 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188A 
IGW-3028S 
IGW-3189L 
IGB-315S 
IGW-37 
IGW-92 

IGW-4195 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

No. Part No. 

IGW-4195 
(Issued 10-9-50) 

Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
• 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud IGW-1014LB 2 Weight, Governor 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw IGW-2100LC 1 Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
Washer, Thrust, Drive L.H. 
Shaft, Lower IGW-2189L 1 Shaft, Drive 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve SW-213 1 Rivet, Collar 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm SX:-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Arm, Advance Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner SX:-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 
outer #10 
Collar, Shaft, Dist. 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Cover, Cap, Dist. Sc., #8 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
Plate, Breaker #10 
CONDENSER SX:-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 
CAP ASSY ., 4 CYL. Rd. Hd, #8-32x5j16 

Rubber Gasket X-382 1 Grease Cup 
ROTOR X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. #8 
Base Assy ., Dist. X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze Sc., Skpf. #8 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, SX:-1340 2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 
Upper #8-32x3j4 
Bushing, Insulating 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud • Use as Required. 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 

UNIT 

IGW-4195 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Gray Marine 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTQ.LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
IB-23 
IG.90 

IG-94 
IG-495 
IG-816 
IG-1860A 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-1007 
IGB.1010 
IGB-1025 
IGB-1239 
IGB-1240 
IGB-2176 

IG-579A 
IGS-19S 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-188 
IGW-3028S 
IGW-3186R 
IGB-315S 
IGW-37 
IGW-92 
IGW-1014RB 
IGW-2100R 

IGW-2186R 
SW-213 

IGW-4196 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

No. Part No. 

IGW-4196 
(Issued 11-27 -50) 

Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 

7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
* 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 

Bushing, Ins., Field Term. BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw Hd. #8-32x3/16 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
Lower #10-32 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve Plain #10 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Arm, Advance Sc., #8 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Stud, #10 
Outer BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
Plate, Breaker X-490A 1 Oiler 
CONDENSER X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 
ROTOR Skpf. i10 
CAP ASSY., DIST. X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 
Base Assy ., Dist. Sc., Skpf. #8 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Collar, Shaft 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper * Use as required. 
washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT, SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. 
R.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Rivet, Collar 

UNIT 

IGW-4196 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Mobilift Corp. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





\. 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

IGW-4200 TYPE DISTRIBUTORS Page 1 
=N�e _o _Lf!i_rt 

Illustration 

Advance Arm Assembly 
3ase Assembly - �ist. 

- -��=�k-�-�-Il �-c-�:r·#io:�-if7-�--
Bracket Sc. #l0-32x5/l6 
Bracket Lockwasher #10 

--Grea-se -duporcHie-r -
Lead Assembly 
Link Bracket 

IGW-4201A 

FL-. 1 

IG3 -l216 
IGVJ-20<;JB 

IG-579A 

X-468 

Breaker Contact Lock Nut IB-23 
BREAKER CONTACT SET IG1.'i-3028LS 
Breaker Plate IG'/i-1010 
Breaker Plate So. #8-32 -x=5/�l�ti�.----'"-':8X-3b4 
Breaker Plate So. Lock 
Washer #8 

Bushing - Term. --:Post -fils. 
Cam Sleeve Felt Wick 
CAP ASSEMBLY - Dist. 

Contact Plunger 
Clam0-Vac. Chamber Bracket 
Clamn Screw #l0-32y-.3/8 _ _ __ Clamn So. Lockwasher #10 
Collar - Drive Shaft 
CON DENSER ASSEi\IBLY 
cond.Sc .-718_-3-2:c3/l_6_ 
Cond. So. Lockwasher #8 
Cond. Lead So. #_l0-32:c3/l6 
Cond. Lead iockwasher #10 
Drive Shaft & Gcv. Assy. 

Cam .'..: StOD Plate 
Drive shaft f...ssy. 

Lock S�ring Ring 
Washer 
Vle lght Assembly 
WEIGHT SPRI�;G SET 

GEAR - FOLLO','IER 
Insula t ion--T-e rri�-Pclst 
Lock S;cring - Breaker J:.r:n 
_1_ockwasher i/10 - Term. Post 
Nut ffl0-32 - Ter�. Post 
Plug - Dist. Cal 

_ _l'_l\lll_g_er-_C_lam_2_Nu_! ____ __ 
Plunger Clam"1 Nut Lockwasher 
Plunger Clam�' Screw 

X-195 
-C B�l40 -- -

IG-495 
IG3-l240 

IGB.:.-2-r----

I GB-1025J 
BX-59 

X-1276 

Ia,·:-301BRL 
IGi,--2100R 
IG'7J..:2cfl8RK 

IG-,'i-37 
IG.:-92 

IG\'i-1063R 
IG3-302CS 
GE-·<0 

IG.S.::ZT­
IGB-220 

1:-196 
8:,;-173 
IG:5-264 

Plunger Clar:rp ':ia::.:s:..:i'.::c'":..:>r=----------� 
Plunger sto1 

Plunger Ston Sc. #8-32x3/16 
Plunger Sto:) Sc. Lock __ __ _____ _ _ __ __ 

-vJ8.-s11er liB --
Resistance Unit Assy. 

Lockwasher 
Screw 

Rivet - Cou�ling 
Rivet - Gear S','i -213 

IGW-4202A 

IG3-l216 
IG'ii-2098 
IG-579A 

X- �88 

IG'!:-4203 IG'/1-4203A IGW-4204 
- - -------

�=� 

Fig. 3 

IG'N-1115 
IG'/i-2120 IG\'/-2120 IGV/-2115 
IG-5'79A IG-579A ____ IQ--57�h-� 
·sx-872- 8x-=s72 
8�:-87 0 BX-870 

X-1270 X-1270 
x-382- --x=3s2___ x-382 

DG-10'7 DG-107 
IG'.I-119 IGW-119 

13-.:-2""3___ IB-23 - -- IB-23 -- -- IB-2:r ____ -
IG'/i-3028LS IG.·:-3028LS IG':I-3028L S IGVl-302BLS 

IGV/-1010 IGW-1010 IGW-1010 IGV!-1010 
- sx:3o4 - ax::.3o4 sx-3o4 - sx-3o4 -

X-195 X-195 X -195 X-195 
CB-140 -------..CB-I40 ___ CB-f40----CB-140 ---
IG-4 95 IG-495 IG-495 IG-495 

IGB-1240 IG3-l240 IGB-1240 IG5-l240 
IG5-24 ---IG3-24 _____ IGB-24 ____ ---rtB-24 - ----

IGB-1025J 
8X-59 

X-1276 
8X-1004 

---x-.:.196 --

IG'.'.'-117 IGW-117 
8X-902 BX-902 

X-195 X-195 
IGW-114 IG·,·:-114 IG;'i-114 
I GW-3 0 7 5 C IG'!.' -� 3c::; 0,.:.7_:5:.-C'

- -
---=I"' Gc;3::---c:l� 0:.::2'-"5:.-Jc__ 

ru:-59 sx-.:.59 8X-59 
X-1276 X-1275 X-1276 

IG'.':-30l8RL IG;:-3113L IG'ii-3113LA IG'!i-3113L 
IG'::-2lOOR IG'.'i-2100LA IG·:-2100Lt.: IG'.'.'-2100LA 
IG"i-20l8RK IG'!T-21131 --1G' . . '=-22l3:L- IG'';-21131: 
I G'.'i-3 7 
IG':i-92 

IG'.':-l06ZR 
IG3-302CS 

GE- -±0 

IG'.','-37 

Ic;·.·-n 

IG.'i- l 06 3L 
IG3-302CS 

IGB:-2�---- IG3-2_l_ 
IG3-220 

!.-1 9 6 
8>173 

IG3-26 x 

SP-4015 

X-195 
-sT:321 ----
S'::-213 

IG3-220 
Z-196 

tr=-173 
I G3-264 
IG'.i-122 

:·:-12'74 
VC-94 

rG··:-118 
VC-95 
8X-884 

IG:J-248 

rcr ·-?2 
IG':-c_IJl4L� 

I-::"'-291.s 

IG:'3-2i_ 
IG3-220 

X:-l?6 

rc;::-3'7 

IG···-92 
IG'.'-l063L 

IG3-302CS 

IG'-21 
IGJ-220 

,. -196 
S:'-1'i'3 87-173 
IGB-26 IG3-264 

IG·.-122 
· - x=-iz-7 4- -----

VC-94 
IG· .. --118 
VC-95 
BX-884 

IG:C:-2<±8 IG3-24B 

( co�nr::u::r; or: R2V:C::FSE si::;E) 

"NOTE: \\'her� part numhers are shown in parenthcsic; 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be d�sembled as needed." 

Pri!'!Cd 1n US.·\ 

(Issu,c; 7-2�'-:l: 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 2 IGW-4200 TYPE DISTRIBUTORS 

============================�I����-�4�2�0�l�A==�I�G�W��4202A Ic;.tl- 4203 IGW- 4?03A ,=�I� G�Vl�-="-1;;2""=0""''\'== 
ROTOR IGB-1239 IG B-1239 IGB-1239 ... GB-1239 IGB-1239 
Ru bber Cap - Sec. Term, IA-278 IA-278 IA-278 IA-a78 IA-278 
Spring Assy. - Dist. Cap IGB-1007 IGB-1007 IGB-1007 IGB-1C07 IGB-1007 
Terminal IGW-97 I GW-121 IG':l-12'�1_:___�IG;;,'�N---,9�7�:_____ 
Terminal - H. T. Wire IG-94 IG-94 IG-94 IG-94 IG-94 

�T-"-er"'m"7in"'al�--:P::-'o"-'s"-'t'----1J�'-:-'"'==---,;-�---I�G�W'0- -�9� 5� __ �I GVl-9 5 IG'.,
�V-_:9� 5��----"I� G:7!W_.:. .. :.;.:9-;o5-=----"'IG�lf;�l-::-:9� 5�-

Terminal Screw 10-32xl 4 SX-872 SX-872 BK·872 SX-872 
Terminal So, Lockwasher #10 X-196 X-196 X-196 X-196 X-196 
Thrust Washer - Lower I G-90 IG-90 IG -90 IG-90 IG-90 
Thrust Washer - Upper ---"'IG�S� -lo:r·- ---IGS-104�---IGS-10-4 IGS-10 4 IGS-10.4 
Vacuum Chamber Bracket VC-96 VC-96 
Vac. Chamber Mtg. Lock 

Washer #10 X-196 
Vac. Chamber Mtg. Nut #10-32 SX-173 
Vac. Control (See separate 

list for pa rts) VC -3060ES 
Washer ( Inner)-Term. Post IGW-38 IGW-38 IGW-38 
Washer (Square )-Term. Post IGW-54 IG'.'l-54 IGV/-54 

Printed in U.S. A. 

.A-196 
8X-l73 

VC-3060ES 
IGW-38 
IGW-54 

ICWJI-38 
IG\'!-54 

File in 

HNOTE: \\-'here part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they ar� for refertnce only. By stocking suh·p.trts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

lt:i8-302CS 
lt:iW-1063R 

lt:iW-2/00R 
/t:iW-10631<' 

c 
;---

_5_ 

IGW-4200 TYPI:: DISTRIBUTORS 

VC-96 

IOB-!239 ·�- _ 

�--- ,,( ' I !.· 

\:" �- __ ) /G-4'315 
___ (_ -3 

/G/3-100� 

8/\:_��-
8X-17� 

Figure 1 

��� 

�­-:·- r 
� /GW-2!13L 

�-..--�=-------- !6-90 
oo==�--"-f 

__ IUW-114 

Figur·::: 2 

uNQTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pare can be assembled as needed." Prinll'd in l" "· A. 

A 
18-� 
IGw-30.?cJLs � 

1 

8)(-304 

�� 

� IGB-.?20 
/ X-IE!76 / 

�� 
�/ /OW-3075C I' 

File in 

Page 3 

8 

/� 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 4 IGW-4200 TYP� DISTRIBUTORS 

I 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are fa.:. reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'" 

Figure :; 

Printed in U.S. A. 

IGB-24 

/GW-21/6 

I ( '::;:__ __ ...;Ao.:;�:..:B:...·...::2:...;4;,:8 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 

/ 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
IA0-10 1 

IA0-11 1 

IB- 23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-495 1 
IG-816 1 

IG-1860A 1 
IGB- 21 1 

IGB-22 1 

IGB-199 1 
IGB-224 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1225 1 
IGB-230 2 
IGB-1239 1 
IGW-2177B 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGW-38 1 

IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3176LB 1 
IGB-315S 1 
IGW- 37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW -1014LB 2 
IGW-2100LAE1 

IGW-2176L 1 

IGW-4198 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 
IGW-4198 

(Issued 9- 25- 56) 

Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term, Stud 
Washer, Thrust, Inner, 
Drive Shaft, Upper 
Washer, Thrust, Outer, 
Drive Shaft, Upper 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive 
Shaft, Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance 
Arm 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Ins. , Term, Stud, 
Outer 
Collar, Shaft, Dist. 
Cover, Cap, Dist. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP ASSY. , DIST. 

Rubber Gasket 
ROTOR 
Base Assy, , Dist. 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Stud, Terminal, Primary 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Governor Assy, 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
b'pring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 
4 Cyl. L. H. 
Shaft, Drive 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of-Part 

sw- 213 1 Rivet, Collar 
8X-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 

#10-32 
8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

#10 
12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 

& Condenser Mtg. Sc. #8 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal 

Stud, #10 
8X- 304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate 

Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8-32x5/16 
8X-305 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., 

Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/4 
X-490A 1 Oiler 
X-1276 2 Washer, Condenser Mtg. 

Sc. , Skpf. #8 
8X-1340 2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 

#8-32x3/4 

* Use as required, 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4198 Fageol 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenth�sis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW- 4199A DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST 

IGW-4199A 
(Issued 4-9- 57) 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
GK- 36 1 

ffi-23 1 
IG- 90 1 

IG-495 1 
IG-2860A-3 1 

1GB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 
IGB-1002 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025E 1 
IGB-1065C 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW- 54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188A 1 
IGW-2163 A 1 

IG-579A 2 
VRP-26 1 

XA-880 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3143LA 
1GB-327S 1 
IGW- 37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1063L 2 
IGW- 2100LAB 1 
IGW-2143L 1 

Bushmg, Ins. , Term. Stud 
GEAR, FOLLOWER 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive 
Shaft, Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Arm, Advance 
Insulation, Term. Stud. Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud,Outer 
Rotor 
Spring, Hinge, Cap Clamp 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP ASSY., DISTRIDUTOR 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft 
Upper 
Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud,Inner 
Stud, Terminal, Primary 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Wick, Felt 
Base Assy. , Dist. 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Felt 
Retainer, Felt 

Contact Set, Breaker 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate, 2 Cyl.L.H. 
Shaft, Drive 

SW- 213 1 Rivet, Gear 
8X-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., 

Rd. Hd. #8- 32x3/16 
8X-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex #10- 32 
8X-183A 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10 

12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker 
Plate Sc., #8 

12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, #10 
8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate 

Mtg., Rd. Hd. #8- 32x5/16 
X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc. 

Skpf. #8 
X-1601 1 Cup, Grease 

* Use as Required 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4199A Wisconsin 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·paru the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment a: Pans Ust Binder 



·...r .._______.� - - -



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

CB-140 1 
GJ-236 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-495 1 
IG-816A 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

IGB-224 1 
IGB-1007 1 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025K 1 
IGB-1225C 1 
IGB-230 2 
IGW-167 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGS-104 1 

IGS-1027-1 1 
IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 

IGW-54 1 
IGW-166 1 
IGW-187 • 

IGW-1169 1 
IGW-2170 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGW-168 1 

IGW-171 1 

X-490A 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3165L 1 
IGB-327AS 1 

IGW-4301 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4301 

Name of Part 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Rivet, Collar 
Nut, r�ock, Contact Screw 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Lower 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
COVER, CAP, DIST. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
CAP A SSY., DIST. 

Gasket, Rubber 
Gasket, Dist. Cap 

ROTOR 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Arm, Advance 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, 110-32 
Washer 
Collar, Shalt, Dist. 
Washer, Term. Stud 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Cover, Breather 

Spring, RetainiJli, Breather 
Cover 
Oiler 

CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shalt & Governor Any. 

Spring Set, Governor Weight 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014LB 2 
IGW-2100LE 1 
IGW-2165L 1 

BX-59 1 

BX-173 2 
8X-183A 1 

12X-195 3 

12X-196 2 
8X-304 3 

X-1270 1 
X-1276 1 

BX-1340 2 

Name of Part 

Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Cam & Stop Plate 
Shalt, Drive 

Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x3j16 
�t, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain flO 
Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, # 10 
Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #8 
Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 
#8-32x3j4 

• Use as Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4301 Waukesha, 
C lark Equipment 

(Issued 8-25-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

CB-140 
IB-23 
IG-90 

IG-495 
IG-816A 

IGB-21 
IGB-22 

IGB-199 
IGB-224 
IGB-1007 
IGB-1010 
IGB-1025K 
IGB-1225C 
IGB-230 
IGW-167 
IGB-1239 
IGB-2154A 
IGS-104 

IGW-38 
IGW-39 
IGW-54 
IGW-187 
IGW-1169 
IGW-2170 

IG-579A 
IGW-168 
IGW-171 

IGW-30288 
IGW-3185L 
IGB-302ES 
IGW-37 
IGW-92 

IGW-4302 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-4302 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
• 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

Bushing·, Ins., Term. Stud IGW-1014LB 2 Weight, Governor 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw IGW-2100LN 1 Cam & Stop Plate 4 Cyl. 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, L.H. 
Lower IGW-2185L 1 Shaft, Drive 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve SW-213 1 Rivet, Gear 
Washer, Thrust, Advance Arm BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner f8-32x3/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. f 10-32 
Outer 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain UO 

Collar, Shaft, Dist. 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate 
Cover, Cap, Dist. Sc., 18 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, 
Plate, Breaker flO 
CONDENSER 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., Rd. 
CAP ASSY., DIST. Hd. f8-32x5/16 

Gasket, Rubber X-490A 1 Oiler 
Gasket, Dist. Cap X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. UO 

ROTOR X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
Arm, Advance Skpf. f8 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, BX-1340 2 Screw, Cover, Ctsk. Hd. 
Upper f8-32x3/4 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud * Use as required. 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap 
Base Assy., Dist. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Cover, Breather 
Spring, Retaining, Breather 
Cover 

CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Governor Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov, Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-4302 Waukesha 

(Issued 4-1-49) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-6001-2 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-6001-2 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
GE-56 1 
GJ-236 1 
IB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 7 
IG-495 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1240 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW-3047RAB 1 
IGB-297S 1 

IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014RB 2 
IGW-2047RF 1 
IGW-2100RT 1 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
GEAR, DIST ., FOLLOWER Hd. #8-32x3j16 
Rivet, Gear BX-173 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw #10-32 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft 8X-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Lower 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate #8 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve 8X-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate, Rd. Hd. 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner #8-32x5j16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, X-490 1 Oiler 
Outer X-1270 1 Washer, Terminal Stud, Skpf. #10 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg., 
Plate, Breaker Skpf. #8 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR 
CAP, 6 CYL. 
Base Assy., Dist. * Use as Required. 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, #10-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
W'iE her, Term. Stud, Inner 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET, BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
washer 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 6 Cyl. 
R.H. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-6001-2 Diamond T 

(Issued 4-1-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
chey are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
IGW-6003-2 DISTRIBUTOR PARTS LIST IGW-6003-2 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used �Name of Part 

CB-140 1 
GE-41 1 

GJ-236 1 
lB-23 1 
IG-90 1 

IG-94 5 
IG-495 1 

IGB-21 1 
IGB-22 1 

IGB-264 1 
IGB-1007 2 
IGB-1010 1 
IGB-1025 1 
IGB-1239 1 
IGB-1241 1 
IGB-2176 1 

IG-579A 2 
IGS-104 1 

IGW-38 1 
IGW-39 1 
IGW-54 1 
IGW-187 * 

IGW-188 1 
IGW-3028S 1 
IGW -3047RAC 1 
IGB-3158 1 
IGW-37 1 
IGW-92 1 
IGW-1014RB 2 
IGW-2047RF 1 
IGW-2100RG 1 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud BX-59 1 Screw, Condenser Mtg., Rd. 
GEAR, FOLLOWER Hd. f8-32x3j16 
Rivet, Gear BX-173 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. #10-32 
Nut, Lock, Contact Screw BX-183A 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Plain #10 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 12X-195 3 Lockwasher, Breaker Plate Sc., 
Lower 418 
Terminal, H.T. Wire 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 
Wick, Felt, Cam Sleeve BX-304 3 Screw, Breaker Plate Mtg., 
Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner Rd. Hd. f8-32x5j16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, X-490A 1 Oller 
Outer X-1270 1 Washer, Term. Stud, Skpf. flO 

Plug, Rubber, Vent. Hole X-1276 1 Washer, Condenser Mtg. Sc., 
Spring & Hinge, Clamp, Cap Skpf. #8 
Plate, Breaker 
CONDENSER 
ROTOR * Use as required. 
CAP ASSY., DIST. 
Base Assy ., Dist. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Washer, Thrust, Drive Shaft, 
Upper 
Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal, U0-32 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Washer, Term. Stud, Inner 
Wick, Felt 
CONTACT SET,BREAKER 
Shaft & Gov. Assy. 

Spring Set, Gov. Weight 
Spring, Cam Retaining 
Spacer, Cam 
Weight, Governor 
Shaft, Drive 
Cam & Stop Plate, 4 Cyl. 
R.H. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

IGW-6003-2 Universal Motor 

(Issued 6-3-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT&, PARTS LISTS 

IGZ-4000 SERIES DISTRIDUTOR. PARTS LIST IGZ-4000 Series 
O:ssued 4-24-51) 

Model No. No. Cyl. CUSTOMER 

IGZ-4001 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4002 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4003-1 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4004 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4004A 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4005 4 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4005A 4 Continental 
IGZ-4005B 4 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4005B-1 4 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4006 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4006A 6 Continental 
IGZ·4006B 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ·4006B·1 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ·4006C 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4006C-1 6 Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4007 6 Chrysler (Industrial), Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4007-1 6 Chrysler (Industrial), Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4008 6 Chrysler (Industrial), Cockshutt (Canada), 

Co-Op, Massey-Harris 
IGZ-4008-1 6 Chrysler (Industrial), Cockshutt (Canada), 

Co-Op, Massey-Harris 
IGZ•4009A 4 1.1. Case 
IGZ-4010 6 Continental 
IGZ•4010A 6 Continental 
IGZ·4010A-1 6 Buffalo Springfield Roller 
IGZ·4010B 6 Continental 

Fileio 
Equipment & Pares List Binder 

Printed io u.s. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Breaker Plate Assy. 

Assembly No. Cap 

IGZ-4001 IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4002 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4003-1 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4004 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4004A IGZ-1003A 

IGZ-4005 IGZ-1022A 
IGZ-4005A IGZ-1022A 
IGZ-4005B IGZ-1022A 
IGZ-4005B-1 IGZ-1022A 
IGZ-4006 IGZ-1003B 

IGZ-4006A IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4006B IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4006B-1 IGZ-1003B 
IGZ·4006C IGZ-1003B 
IGZ·4006C-1 IGZ-1003B 

IGZ-4007 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4007-1 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4008 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4008-1 IGZ-1003A 
IGZ-4009A IGZ-1022A 

IGZ-4010 IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4010A IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4010A-1 IGZ-1003B 
IGZ-4010B IGZ-1003B 

Rotor 

f1 
Base Assy. Bearing Drive Shaft 

Contact Set n 

' ..... -·.�� 
'o:t.J'1 

� 

Qllb 
Weight 

Spring Set Cam & Stop Plate 

Condenser 

Gear 

Coupling 

ILLUSTRATION SHOWS TYPICAL PARTS ONLY 

Breaker Bearings 
Rotor Contact Set Condenser Plate Assy. Base Assy (2) Used 

IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2001 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927 C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2013 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A 1G-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2013 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2027 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2027 IG-579A 

IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-�011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 

IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ·2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG·579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 

IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2029 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2029 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2029 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2029 IG·579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 

IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG·579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG·3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-20ll IG·579A 
IGZ-1016 IGP-3028A IG-3927C IGZ-2004 IGZ-2011 IG-579A 

Weight 
Drive Shaft Spring Set 

IGZ-1002R IG-636DS 
IGZ-1025R IG-636DS 
IGZ-1026R IG-636H8 
IGZ-1028R IGC-818 
IGZ-1028RC IGE·30E8 

IGZ-1028LA IGB-3378 
IGZ-1028LA IGB-208S 
IGZ-1028LC IGE•30DS 
IGZ-1028LC IGE-30DS 
IGZ-1028L IGE•298 

IGZ-1028L IG-6368 
IGZ-1028LB IGE·30G8 
IGZ-1028LB IGE•30GS 
IGZ-1028LB IGE-30FS 
IGZ-1028LB IGE•30F8 

IGZ-1030R IGB·292SS 
IGZ-1030R IGB-2928S 
IGZ·1026R IG-636NS 
IGZ-1026R IG·636NS 
IGZ-1028RA IGB-328C8 

IGZ-1028LB IG-636MS 
IGZ-1028LB IG•636PS 
IGZ-1028LB IG-636PS 
IGZ-1028LB IGC·42CS 

Cam & 
Stop Plate 

IGZ-1021R 
IGZ-1021RE 
IGZ-1021RC 
IGZ·1021RD 
IGZ-1021RK 

IGZ-1021LA 
IGZ-1021LF 
IGZ·1021LG 
IGZ-1021LG 
IGZ-1021L 

IGZ·1021LD 
IGZ·1021LJ 
IGZ-1021LJ 
IGZ-1021LK 
IGZ-1021LK 

IGZ-1021RA 
IGZ-1G21RA 
IGZ-1021RF 
IGZ-1021RF 
IGZ·1021RG 

IGZ-1021LB 
IGZ·1021LC 
IGZ·1021LC 
IGZ·1021LE 

Gear or 
Coupling 

- - -
---
- - -

IG-644 
IG-644 

IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 

IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 

- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -

GE-68 

IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 
IG-644 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

' 
.. 

u 

a 

-

II 

0 0 
.. . 

0 0 

-

T l 
c 

0 

I 
D 

000 

o·o 
D 

Name 

ARM, ADVANCE 

BRACKET, Cap Spring 

BUSHING, Insulation Terminal Stud 

CLAMP, Terminal stud 

CLIP CONTACT ARM SPRING 

COLLAR, D!st. Shaft 

CONTACT, Dlst. Cap Plunger 

CUP, Grease 

INSULATION TERMINAL STUD (Inner) 

LOCKW ASHERS 
(A) Advance Arm Mtg. Sc. 1/4 
(C) Breaker Plate Mtg. Sc. #8 
(C) Cap Spring Bracket Sc. #8 
(D) Condenser & Clamp Sc. #6 
(B) Terminal Stod HO 

NUTS 

PLATE, Breaker 

PLATE ASSY., Seal 

RIVET, Collar, Coupling or Gear 

SCREWS 
(B) Advance Arm Mounting 
(D) Breaker Plate Mtg. F!ll. Hd. #8-32x1 1/4 
(C) Cap Spring Bracket, Rd. Hd. #8-32x1/4 
(A) Clamp Spring Hex. Hd. #6-32x1/4 
(D) Condenser Mtg. F!ll. Hd. i16-32x5/32 
(D) Seal Plate Mtg. Flll. Hd. #8-32x1 1/16 

SPACER, Cam 

SPRINGS 
(A) Anti-Rattle 
(A) Anti-Rattle 

(B) Cap Clamp 
(C) Contact, D!st. Cap 

STUD, Terminal #10-32x15/16 

WASHERS 
(A) Advance Arm Mtg. Sc. (Plain) 
(B) Insulating, Terminal Stud 
(C) Seal Plate Screw (Plain) 118 
(C) Terminal Stud (Plain) #10 
(D) Thrust, Advance Arm 

(D) Thrust, Advance Arm 
(E) Thrust, Drive Shaft (Upper) 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS 

Part No. 

IG-2860A 
IG-2860A-3 
IGB-1154B 
IGC-2024N·1 
IGC-2024N -2 
IGS-114 
IGS-1020 
IGS-1020S 
IGS-10278 
IGS-2020-2 

IGZ-10 

IGL-10 

IGZ-18 

IA-131 

IGS-19S 

IG-614 

X-382 

IGZ-15 

12X-199 
12X-195 
X-195 
X-194 
12X-196 

IB-23 
8X-173 

IGZ-1004 

IGZ-1005 

SW-213 

8X-86 
IGZ-12 
SX-305 
IGZ-20 
8X-1546 
8X-1623 

IGS-99 

IGE-35 
IGE-36 

IGZ-9 
IG-515A 

IGL-8A 

SW-634 
IGL-9 
8X-350 
8X-183A 
IG-816 

IG-816A 
IGS-104 

No. Used Used On 

1 IGZ-4010, A, B 
1 IGZ-4005, A, B,IGZ-4009A 
1 IGZ-4005B-1 ,IGZ-4006B-1, C-1 
1 IGZ-4010A-1 
1 IGZ-4006,A,B,C 
1 IGZ-4007-1, IGZ-4008-1 
1 IGZ-4003-1 
1 IGZ-4002 
1 IGZ-4001 
1 IGZ-4004 A 

2 All 

All 

All 

All 

IGZ-4001, IGZ-4002, IGZ-4003-1, 
IGZ-4007, -1, IGZ-4008, -1 

All 

All 

All 

1 IGZ-4007•1 ,IGZ-4008-1 
3 All 
2 All 
2 All 
2 All 

1 All 
2 All 

All 

All 

All 

1 IGZ-4007-l,IGZ-4008-1 
3 All 
2 All 
1 All 

1 All 
6 All 

2 
1 

1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

All 

IGZ-4001, IGZ-4002, IGZ-4004, A, IGZ-4009A 
IGZ-4005A, B, B-1 ,IGZ-4006, A, B, B-1, C, C-1, 
IGZ-4010 
All 
All 

All 

IGZ-4007-1, IGZ-4008-1 
All 
All 
All 
IGZ-4001, IGZ-4002,IGZ-4003·1,IGZ-4005, A, B, B-1, 
IGZ-4009A, IGZ-4010, A, B 
IGZ-4004, A,IGZ-4006, A, B, B-1, C, C-1, IGZ·4010A-1 
All 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name 

WEIGHTS 
Governor 

Governor 

WICK, Felt Oiler 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS (Cont.) 

Part No. 

IG-1456 

IG-2456 

IGT·l17A 

No. Used Used On 

2 

2 

IGZ·4001,IGZ·4002,IGZ-4003·1,IGZ•4004, A, 
IGZ-4007, ·1,IGZ-4006, ·1,IGZ•4009A 
IGZ-4005, A,B, B·1,IGZ·4006, A, B, B·1, C, C·1, 
IGZ-4010 A A•1 B 

IGZ-4006, A, B,B-1, C;C•1 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

VC-6 1 
VC-85 1 
VC-124 1 
VC-125 1 
VC-126 1 
VC-127 1 
VC-3060P 1 
VC-14 1 
VC-46 * 

VC-46A * 

VC-46B * 

VC-103 1 
VC-123 1 

VC-4016 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Plunger Screw U0-32 
Plunger Stop 
Washer 
Arm, Advance 
Spacer 
Support, Vacuum Control 
Vacuum Chamber Assy. 

Gasket 
Washer - .032" thick 
Washer - .010" thick 
Washer - .065" thick 
Spring, Plunger 
Plug, Spring Seat 

Part 
No. 

8X-173 

12X-196 

8X-794 

8X-871 

No. 
Used 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

VC-4016 

Nut, Vac. Chamber Mtg. & 

Plunger Sc., Hex. #10-32 
Lockwasher, Terminal, Vac. 
Chamber & Bracket Sc., #10 
Nut, Lead Clamp Sc., Square 
#10-32 
Screw, Clamp, Fil. Hd., #10-32x 
1 3/8 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 2 3 4 5 * Use as required. 

Unit 

VC-4016 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Application 

White 

(Issued 11-1-46) 
File in 

Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

DG-107 1 
X-755 2 

VC-6 1 
VC-112 1 
VC-113 1 
VC-114 1 
VC-3060N 1 
VC-14 1 
VC-15 1 
VC-46 • 

VC-46A • 

VC-46B * 

VC-122 1 

VC-4015 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL VC-4015 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Screw, Plunger, #10-32 
Arm, Advance 
Support, Vacuum Control 
Plunger Stop 
Vacuum Chamber Assy. 

Gasket 
Plug 
Washer, .032" thick 
Washer, .010" thick 
Washer, . 065" thick 
Spring 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
SX-146 1 Nut, Advance Arm Screw, Hex. 

1/4-20 
SX-173 3 Nut, Vacuum Chamber Mtg. & 

Plunger Sc. Hex. #10-32 
X-196 3 Lockwasher, Terminal, Vacuum 

Chamber & Brkt. Sc., #10 
SX-199 1 Lockwasher, Advance Arm Sc., 

1/4 
SX-1597 1 Screw, Advance Arm, Fil. Hd., 

1j4-20x2 1/8 
1 2 3 4 5 

• Use as required. 

(Issued 2 -13-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No, Used 

VC-3 1 
VC-6 1 
VC-88 l 
VC-101 l 
VC-3001 1 
VC-14 1 
VC-15 1 
VC-28 1 
VC-46 * 

VC-46A * 

VC-46B * 

8X-135 1 

VC-4012 IGN, VACUUM CONTROL PARTS LIST VC-4012 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Advance Contro l Arm 

Plunger Screw - #10-32 
Plunger Stop 
Vacuum Control Support 
Vacuum Chamber Assembly 

Gasket - 1 /32" Thick 
Plug 
Spring (Copper Plate) 
Washer -

• 032" Thick 
Washer - .010" Thick 
Washer - ,065" Thick 

l/4-20x2 Fill, Hd, Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

BX-14G 

VC-3 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
SX:-146 l 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
SX-173 3 #10-32 Hex, Nut 

X-196 3 #10 Lock Washer 
X-199 1 l/4 Lock Washer 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 6-25-40) 

* Use as required, 

VC-/01 

VC-4G 

VC-4G-4 

VC-4GB 

VC-15 

VC-/4 

vc-aa vc-3oo1 

UNIT APPLICATION 

VC-1012 Studebaker 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

.DG-107 
X-755 

VC-2 
VC-3 
VC-6 
VC-88 
VC-3060F 
VC-14 
VC-15 
VC-46 
VC-46A 
VC-46B 
VC-90 

VC-4011 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL PARTS LIST VC-4011 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
1 Lead Assembly S:X:-135 1 l/4-20x2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
2 Ter:r:rl.nal S:X:-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1 Vacuuo Control Support S:X:-173 3 �10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 Advance Control Arm X-196 3 10 Lock Washer 
1 Plunger Screw - #10-32 X-199 1 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 Plunger Stop 1 2 3 4 5 
1 Vacuum Chamber Assembly 
1 Gasket - 1/32" Thick 
1 Plug ( Issued 4-4-40 ) 
* Washer - .032" Thick 
* Washer - .010" Thick 
* Washer - .065" Thick � 
1 Spring ( Cadmium Plate r * Use as required. 

1 2 3 4 5 

SX-135 

VC-3 

VC-6 

X·7SS 

VC·30GOF 
BX-173 

UNIT 

VC-4011 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Studebaker 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
VC-4010 IGNITION VACUUM C ONTROL PARTS LIST VC-4010 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Nar:1e of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
VC-6 1 Plunger Screw - #10-32 8X-173 4 �10-32 Hex. Nut 
VC-68 1 Plunger Stop X-196 3 10 Lock Washer 

VC-69 1 Advan ce Control Arm 8X-87l 1 10-32x l 3/8 Fill. Hd. Sc. 

VC-91 1 Ground Lead 1 2 3 4 5 

X-755 1 Terminal 
X-982 l Terminal 

VC-1079 l Vacuum Control Support ( Issued 4-4-40 ) 
VC-3060D 1 Vacuum Chamber Asse mbly 
VC-14 1 Gasket - 1/32" Thick 
VC-15 1 Plug 
VC-46 * Washer - .032" Thick 
VC-46A * Washer - .010" Thick * Use as required. 

VC-46B * Washer - .065" Thick 
VC-72 1 Spring ( Sienna ) 

1 2 3 4 5 

VC-3/ x- 7s.s 

BX-173 

�1079 � �  SX-871 

VC-6.9 

SX-173 

8X-/7..3 

UNIT 

VC-4010 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Willys 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

VC-2 
VC-3 
VC-6 
VC-88 
VC-3060C 
VC-1 4 
VC-15 
VC-46 
VC-46A 
VC-46B 

VC-90 

* Use as 

VC-4009 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL PAR T S  LIST VC-4009 

No. Part No. 
Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
1 Vacu u m  Control Su pport 8X-l35 1 l/4-20x2 Fill. H d. Screw 
1 Advan ce Control Arm 8X-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
1 Plunger Screw - #10-32 8X-1?3 3 �10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 Plunger Stop X-196 3 10 Lock ·;rasher 
1 Vacuum Chamber Assembly X-199 1 1/4 Lock washer 
1 Gasket - 1 /32" Thick 1 2 3 4 5 
1 Plug 
* Washer - .032" Thick (Issued 8-25-39) 
* Washer - .010" Thick 
* Washer - .065" Thick 

1 Spring (Cadmium Plate) 
1 2 3 4 5 

required. 

8%-1.35 

VC-.3 

VC-.3060C 

I UNIT 

r V C-4009 

L 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Stu debaker 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

VC-5 1 
VC-69 1 
VC-85 1 
VC-1079 1 

VC-4007 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL VC-4007 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
Plunger Screw - #10-32 VC-3050B 1 Vacuum Chamber Assy. 
Advance Control Arm BX-173 3 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
Plunger Stop X-196 3 #10 Lock Washer 
Vacuum Control Support SX-794 1 #10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 8A:-871 1 #10-32xl 3/8 Fill. Hd, Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

lissued 11-22-38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
E<poipment & Paru List Binder 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

VC-2 
VC-3 
VC-6 
VC-88 
VC-3001 
VC-14 
VC-15 
VC-28 
VC-46 

VC-46A 

VC-46B 

VC-4004 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL VC-4004 

No. No. 
Used Name of Part 

Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Support, Vacuum Control 
1 Arm, Advance 
1 Screw, Plunger, #10-32 
1 Plunger Stop 
1 Chamber Assy ., Vacuum Advance 
1 Gasket, Spring Seat Plug 
1 Plug, Spring Seat 
1 Spring, Copper Plate 
* Washer, Tension Adjusting, 

.032" Thick 
* Washer, Tension Adjusting, 

.010" Thick 
* Washer, Tension Adjusting, 

.065" Thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

8X-!59? 

8X-146 

8X-173 

X-196 

X-199 

8X-1597 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Nut, Advance Arm Screw, Hex., 

1/4-20 
3 Nut, Vacuum Chamber & Plunger 

Screw, Hex., #10-32 
3 Lock Washer, Vacuum Chamber & 

Plunger Screw, #10 
1 Lock Washer, Advance Arm Screw, 

1/4 
1 Screw, Advance Arm, Fil. Hd., 

1/4-20x2 1/8 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-17-45) 

* Use as required. 

8X-J4(Q 

VC-3 

BX-173 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts list Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part 
No. 

VC-2 
VC-3 
VC-6 
VC-88 
VC-3001 
VC-14 
VC-15 
VC-28 
VC-46 

VC-46A 

VC-46B 

VC-4004 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL VC-4004 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Support, Vacuum Control 
1 Arm, Advance 
1 Screw, Plunger, #10-32 
1 Plunger Stop 
1 Chamber Assy ., Vacuum Advance 
1 Gasket, Spring Seat Plug 
1 Plug, Spring Seat 

* 

1 Spring, Copper Plate 
Washer, Tension Adjusting, 
.032" Thick 

* 

* 

Washer, Tension Adjusting, 
.010" Thick 
Washer, Tension Adjusting, 
.065" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

BX-159? 

Part 
No. 

8X-146 

8X-173 

X-196 

X-199 

8X-1597 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Nut, Advance Arm Screw, Hex., 

1/4-20 
3 Nut, Vacuum Chamber & Plunger 

Screw, Hex., #10-32 
3 Lock Washer, Vacuum Chamber & 

Plunger Screw, #10 
1 Lock Washer, Advance Arm Screw, 

1/4 
1 Screw, Advance Arm, Fil. Hd., 

1/4-20x2 1/8 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-17-45) 

* Use as required. 

BX-14� 

VC-3 

BX-173 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Part No. 
No. Used 

VC-2 1 

VC-3 1 
VC-5 1 

VC-6 1 
VC-3001 1 
3X-135 1 

VC-4001 IGNITION VACUUM CONTROL VC-4001 

Part No. 
Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 
Vacuum Control Support SX-146 1 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
Advance Control Arm SX-173 3 #10-32 He.x. Nut; 
Plunger Stop X-196 3 #10 Lock Washer 
Plunger Screw - #10-32 X-199 1 1/4 Lock Vlasher 
Vacuum Chamber Assy. 1 2 3 4 5 

l/4-20x2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 (Issued 8-10-33) 

(R-\J-l-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 


